### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Hirotaka MORI  | 01/12/2011     |
| Hiroshi NAKANO | 01/12/2011     |
| Noboru SUZUKI  | 01/13/2011     |
| Shougo SATO    | 01/13/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA        |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya |  |  |
| City:           | Aichi                                 |  |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                 |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 467-8561                              |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 13010988 |  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 26962               |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Paul J. Esatto, Jr. |

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025675 FRAME: 0721 CH \$40.00

501412813

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025675 FRAME: 0722

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|  |  | (1)   | Hirotaka MORi   | (5)  |  |   |  |  |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  |  | (2)   | Hiroshi NAKANO  | (6)  |  |   |  |  |
|  | Name(s)<br>of inventor(s)  | (3)   | Noboru SUZUKI   |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | (4)   | Shougo SATO   | (8)  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   | in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to   |  |  |   |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (B)   | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  |  |  |   |  |  |
| (10)   | insert Address<br>of Assignee  | (10)  | 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoye, Alchi 487-8561, Japan  |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   | (hereinafter designated as the Assi<br>defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in<br>non-provisional, divisional, contin<br>extensions, relesues and reexamin   | ivention, and in all application<br>uation, substitute, and rela   | s for patent including any<br>sue application(s), and s  | and all provisional,<br>all Letters Patent,   |  |  |
| (11)   | insert<br>identification<br>of invention   | (11)  | IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS   |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   |  |  |
|  | Number, or Foreign<br>Application Numbe  | r   | (Aftorney Docket No.  | :6962  |  | )   |  |  |
|  |  |   | for which the undersigned has (hav  | e) executed an application for   | patent in the United State   | s of America  |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)  | on Jan . 12, 2  | 011 Jan-   | 12,201/  |   |  |  |
| (13)   | Alternative<br>Identification for  | (13)  | U.S. application Serial Number  |  |  |   |  |  |
|  | filed applications   |   | filed   |  |  |   |  |  |
| and pate application Assigned claims of reexamin States re right to of herewith. | ons for the invention,<br>into as the Assigned<br>2) The undersigned<br>on or continuation or<br>a in every way possible<br>3) The undersigned<br>provisions of the inte<br>4) The undersigned<br>is the undersigned<br>builting from said applications<br>interest<br>the undersigned<br>eutiling from said applications<br>on the undersigned<br>eutiling from said applications<br>the undersigned<br>eutiling from said applications<br>the undersigned<br>eutiling from said applications<br>the undersigned<br>eutiling from said applications<br>the undersigned<br>eutiling from said<br>eutiling from<br>eutiling from said<br>eutiling from<br>eutiling eutiling<br>eutiling eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eutiling<br>eu | and a<br>may d<br>agree<br>division<br>in ob-<br>agree<br>mation<br>agree<br>di Unite<br>hereb-<br>loation<br>rest he | (s) to execute all papers necessary<br>on thereof, or any patent or reissue<br>staining evidence and going forward<br>(e) to execute all papers and docu-<br>nat Convention for Protection of Indu-<br>e(s) to perform all affirmative acts<br>ad States patent to the Assignee,<br>y authorizs(s) and request(s) the C-<br>n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assign-<br>erein assigned, and that he has (the | so to execute separate assign<br>in connection with any interfer<br>application based thereon, to<br>with such interference.<br>ments and perform any act valuation and perform any act valuation and perform any act valuation in the same of the entire interest, and he ey have) not executed, and valuations are same of the entire interest, and he | nments in connection with<br>rence which may be decis<br>for the invention, and to o<br>which may be necessary<br>ements.<br>• obtain, maintain or conf<br>are any and all Letters Pa<br>ereby covenants that he h<br>will not execute, any agre | a such applications<br>red concerning any<br>cooperate with the<br>in connection with<br>firm by release or<br>sterits of the United<br>less (they have) full<br>ements in conflict |  |  |
| identifica   | <ol> <li>The undersigned<br/>tion which may be n<br/>on of this document.</li> </ol>   | hereby<br>ecess   | y grant(s) the firm of Scuilly, Scott,<br>ary or desirable in order to comply   | Murphy & Presser, PC the p with the rules of the Unite   | ower to insert on this assign<br>d States Patent and Trad  | jnment any further<br>demark Office for   |  |  |
| I  | in witness whereof, (  | XOCU  | ted by the undersigned on the dat   | e(s) opposite the undersign  | ed name(s).  |   |  |  |
| Date   | Jan. 12  | <u>, 2</u>  |   | r Nivetaka<br>Hirotaka MORI  |  |   |  |  |
| Date   | Jan. 12  | . 2   | O(( Name of Invento   | Miroshi Makano  Moboru Stange  Shouge  | akano  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   | Jan. 13,   | 2   | O     Name of Invento   | r <u>Noboru</u> of   | uzuki  | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   | Jan. 13,   | 20  | Name of Invento   | Shougo SATO  | Sato   | (SEAL)  |  |  |
| Date   | <del></del>  |   | Name of invento   | r  |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 025675 FRAME: 0723